

US EPA ARCHIVE DOCUMENT

## RCRA REVISION CHECKLIST 160

Land Disposal Restrictions Phase III -- Emergency Extension of the K088  
 National Capacity Variance, Amendment  
 62 FR 37694-37699  
 July 14, 1997  
 (RCRA Cluster VIII, HSWA provisions)

FEDERAL REQUIREMENTS	FEDERAL RCRA CITATION	ANALOGOUS STATE CITATION	STATE ANALOG IS:			
			EQUIV- ALENT	LESS STRIN- GENT	MORE STRIN- GENT	BROADER IN SCOPE
PART 268 - LAND DISPOSAL RESTRICTIONS						
SUBPART C - PROHIBITIONS ON LAND DISPOSAL						
WASTE SPECIFIC PROHIBITIONS - SPENT ALUMINUM POTLINERS; REACTIVE; AND CARBAMATE WASTES						
revise paragraph: replace "July 8" with "October 8"; replace "these wastes" with "this waste"; remove "on July 8, 1997" from last sentence	268.39(c)					

- <sup>1</sup> According to the Office of Solid Waste in the EPA, the change of "these wastes" to "this waste" was unintentional. The final rule should only have changed the date in this paragraph. The previous wording was more consistent.